NEWS YOU CAN USE

from the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund

APRIL 2021



National Volunteer Week is April 18-24, 2021

National Volunteer Week is April 18-24! Established in 1974, this weeklong event highlights the people and causes that inspire us to serve, recognizing and thanking volunteers who lend their time, talent and voice to make a difference in their communities. In honor of National Volunteer Week, we'd like to say thank you to you all who support the CNH Children's Fund. Whether you're a CNH Children's Fund Director or Ambassador, or a Kiwanian who has been with us every step of the way, thank you for your generous and outstanding service to building a better future for our children!

Have you purchased your Dinner Anywhere raffle tickets yet? From the beautiful beaches in Hawaii, to Napa Valley in Northern California, to the exciting sights and sounds of Las Vegas, Nevada, you can enter for a chance to win dinner anywhere in our three-state district! Only 250 tickets will be sold. Contact the CNH Children's Fund office or any CNH Children's Fund Director to purchase your tickets today.



KPC BRICKS

Support the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund and leave your legacy at the Kiwanis District Office in Rancho Cucamonga by ordering a brick. Your will be placed in a pathway surrounding the Kiwanis Professional Center (KPC) and will be a lasting legacy of your generosity. Bricks are available for a \$250, \$500 or \$1,000 donation to the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund. Order your brick today!

HOPE OF AMERICA

The school year is soon coming to a close, and what better way to celebrate than by recognizing outstanding students? The Hope of America is an ideal award to present to Service Leadership Program members, or any student your club would like to recognize for outstanding achievement. Order your Hope of America award today.

AMAZONSMILE

Mother's Day, Father's Day, and graduations are right around the corner! Shop for moms, dads, and grads at <u>smile.amazon.com/ch/94-1623498</u> and Amazon will donate a portion to the CNH Children's Fund at no extra cost to you. You shop, Amazon gives. It's that easy to build a better future for children!

YES! INITIATIVE

When you give to the YES! Initiative, you develop leaders and provide scholarships to students like <u>Kristi</u>. If you dare to envision a brighter future for students like Kristi, then say YES! with your donation to the YES! Initiative. <u>Learn more</u> about the YES! Initiative.

SERVICE AWARDS: DSA-CSA-YSA

The Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund offers three distinctive ways your club can recognize Kiwanians and community members for their outstanding service: the <u>Distinguished Service Award (DSA);</u> <u>Community Service Award (CSA)</u>; and <u>Youth</u> <u>Service Award (YSA)</u>. From teachers who have gone above and beyond in distance learning to Kiwanians who have tirelessly served their communities during the ongoing pandemic, consider honoring a deserving individual today.

Kiwanis Cal-Nev-Ha Foundation, doing business as the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund 909.736.1707 | foundation@cnhkiwanis.org

